
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No.2596
TO BE ANSWERED ON. 02.08.2018


REVIVAL OF CLOSED SPINNING MILLS


2596. SHRI BHAIRON PRASAD MISHRA:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has received representation/letters requesting revival of closed spinning mill located in Banda district in U.P.;

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto; and


(c) the details of action taken so far in this regard in collaboration with the state Government?

उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र राज्य मंरी (श्री अजय टम्टा)
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

(SHRI AJAY TAMTA)


(a):   Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c): As per records, the spinning mill located in Banda, Uttar Pradesh namely the U.P.State Yarn Company Limited is reportedly lying closed since February, 2000 owing to financial constraints. Government had forwarded the representation to State Government of Uttar Pradesh to initiate steps to revive and operate this spinning mill. State Government hasinformed that a Committee has been constituted under the Chairmanship of Commissioner, Infrastructure &

Industrial Development, Government of U.P. in this regard.
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